503783847 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3830493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PING IDENTITY ISRAEL LTD.	04/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PING IDENTITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1001 17TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14703189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: JSCOTT@COOLEY.COM, jdrake@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PING-026/00US 304324-2080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. HOPKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Hopkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Complete Assignment Doc for Ping-026 Company to Company#page1.tif source=Complete Assignment Doc for Ping-026 Company to Company#page2.tif source=Complete Assignment Doc for Ping-026 Company to Company#page3.tif source=Complete Assignment Doc for Ping-026 Company to Company#page4.tif

PATENT 503783847 REEL: 038434 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company):

Ping Identity Israel Ltd., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Israel, and having its principal place of business at Ef'al St. 25, 11th Floor. Petach Tikva, 4951125 Israel (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns an undivided interested in the entire right, title and interest in any ilenters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

Patent Application(s)

Application Serial Not: 14/703,189

File Date: May 4, 2015

THE FALLBACK IDENTITY AUTHENTICATION TECHNIQUES

WHEREAS, inventor Avish Jacob Weiner (herein referred to as "Weiner") previously executed an assignment on May 10, 2015 ("the May 2015 Assignment") to **Ping Identity Corporation**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of **Delaware**, and having its principal place of business at 1001 17th Street, Suite 100, Denver, CO 80202 (herein referred to as "Assignee"); the May 2015 Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036172/0805 in the application;

WHEREAS, Weiner and Assignor previously executed a Confirmatory Assignment on June 16, 2015 ("the June 2015 Assignment") to Assignee, incorrectly identifying the Assignor as Ping Israel Ltd.; the June 2015 Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036172/0816 in the application;

WREREAS, inventor Ran Ne than (herein referred to as "Ne man") previously executed an assignment on October 22, 2015 ("the Oct. 2015 Assignment") to Assignor, incorrectly identifying the Assignor as Ping Israel Ltd.; the Oct. 2015 Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036864/0416 in the application:

April 12, 2016

Widereas, Ne man executed a Confirmatory Assignment on **JADD DATE OF EXECUTION** to Assignor confirming that the Oct. 2015 Assignment incorrectly identified the Assignor as Ping Israel Ltd. and that any tights conveyed by the Oct. 2015 Assignment were conveyed to Assignor:

WHEREAS, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States of other countries claiming provity to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior intringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the course right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

118292865 v.i

W. 14-16

PATENT REEL: 038434 FRAME: 0264

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has previously (by at least the June 2015 Assignment) sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and, to the extent the Assignor has retained or subsequently obtained any rights, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the Assignor's interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the Assignor's interest in the right to file applications on said invention(s), the Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the Assignor's interest in the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration and to the extent the Assignor has retained or not previously assigned all of the Assignor's rights to Assignee, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the Assignor's interest in the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

118292065 v1

Date: 10 Miles 100%, 2016 Byo	The second second
	me: Shmulik Benshemen
	le: Gowal Manuy!
Co	mpany: Ping Identity Israel Ltd.
and the second s	
On <u>ASK (III), Lois</u> , before me, <u>"</u>	Rom Walking personally
appeared Shandak Dan Shahan	seen reced to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose	within and it had worder and it was within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh	
authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their sig	
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,	executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand.	
A comment of the comment	
Signature of Witness	
1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Date: 1244 1246

13**8292**965 yt

	Title: Secretory, Secret (a.s.). Company: Ping Identity Corporation
satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that	who proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand.	
Signature of Witness	

Date: 4-13-16

118292065 v1

RECORDED: 04/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 038434 FRAME: 0267